RABIN & CHAMPAGNE, P.C.

04-18-2000

101325216 PATENT, TRADEMARK

AND COPYRIGHT LAW TELEPHONE: (202) 659-1915 TELEFAX: (202) 659-1898

E-MAIL: rabinlaw@aoi.com

STEVEN M. RABIN THOMAS M. CHAMPAGNE* ROBERT H. BERDO, JR. CHARLES W. PETERSON, JR.*

*ADMITTED TO A BAR OTHER THAN D.C.

SUITE 1111 1725 K STREET, N.W. WASHINGTON, D.C 20006

RECORDATION COVER SHEET - PATENT APPLICATION

NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY Wu-Lang LIN, Kuei-Jung CHEN,

Tzong-Ming WU, and Jiann-Cherng

CHEN

NAME OF RECEIVING PARTY INDUSTRIAL TECHNOLOGY

RESEARCH INSTITUTE

09544564

YES

ADDRESS OF RECEIVING PARTY 195 Chung Hsing Rd., Sec. 4, Chutung

Jen, Hsinchu County, Taiwan, R.O.C.

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE Assignment of U.S. Patent Application

CONVEYANCE EXECUTION DATE January 27 and 28, 2000

PATENT APPLICATION NO. To be assigned

APPLICATION FILED TOGETHER

WITH THIS DOCUMENT

APPLICATION EXECUTION DATE January 27 and 28, 2000

CORRESPONDENCE RABIN & CHAMPAGNE, P.C.

ADDRESS 1725 K Street, N.W., Suite 1111

Washington, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY REFERENCE **ASI 104**

TOTAL NUMBER OF PATENTS

AND APPLICATIONS INVOLVED One

TOTAL FEE PAID \$40.00

METHOD OF PAYMENT [X] Enclosed

[] Authorized to be charged to

deposit account

April 6, 2000

04/14/2000 BALEXAMD 00000014 09544564

02 FC:581

Please charge any

ENCLOSED

fee to our Deposit Account

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Robert H. Berdo, Jr., Reg. No. 38,075

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 2.

PATENT

REEL: 010691 FRAME: 0210

ASSIGNMENT of Patent Application (Sole or Joint)

In consideration of the sum of One dollar (\$1.00) in hand, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, Inventor(s) (1)Lin.Wu-Lang full name(s) (2) Chen, Kuei-Jung (6) (3) Wu, Tzong-Ming (7) 5 . 4 . 1 (4) Chen. Jiann-Cherng (8) hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee Industrial Technology Research Institute 195, Chung Hsing Rd., Sec. 4, Chutung Jen, Hsinchu County, Name & Address Taiwan 310,R.O.C. (hereinafter called the Assignee) the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and Country all improvements which are disclosed in the application for _____ Patents entitled TWO SCREWS DOUBLE-STROKE AND SCREW DIFFERENTIAL-MOTION Title of MECHANISM APPLIED IN STANDARD MECHANICAL INTERFACE Invention which application was (a) executed by the undersigned on the 27 & 28 day of Jan. -2000.

(b) filed on the _____day of ______19 ____. Serial No. ______. (c) Patent No. ______issued on including any and all Letters Patents, which, may be granted, therefor, and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals or continuations thereof, and the right to all benefits under the international Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property. It is hereby authorized and requested that the Commissioner of Patents issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee. Further, it is agreed that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, and reissue patent applications; execute all rightful other papers; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection. Signed on the date(s) indicated beside our signatures. Inventor(s) Date Signed 2) 3) Name Chen, Jiann-Cherng Name: 6) Name: 7) Name: 8) Name:

CF WOVASS doc

RECORDED: 04/06/2000

PATENT REEL: 010691 FRAME: 0211